

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6724 of 2021**

=====

NARENDRAKUMAR HARIMDAN GADHVI

Versus

DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL DEFENSE GUJARAT STATE

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

RUSHABH H MUNSHAW(8958) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR ISHAN JOSHI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE****Date : 16/06/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate for the petitioners drew attention of this Court to Government Resolution dated 16.08.1994, which provides for higher pay scale upon completion of service of 9-20-31 years. It is submitted that each of the petitioners have completed more than 20 years of service and therefore, entitled to such higher pay scale. However, the respondent-authorities have not done so considering the petitioners belonging to non-teaching staff, which, according to the petitioner, is erroneous.

NOTICE returnable on 26.07.2021.

Direct service is permitted.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

SHITOLE