

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6724 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5793 of 2023**

=====

NARENDRAKUMAR HARIMDAN GADHVI & ORS.**Versus****DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL DEFENSE GUJARAT STATE & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6****RUSHABH H MUNSHAW(8958) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6****ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**Date : 18/11/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP Mr. Sanjay Udhwani appearing for the respondent – State requests for time to take instructions and if required to file reply. In view of the fact that it was submitted by learned advocate Mr. S. P. Majmudar for the petitioners that the issue is squarely covered in view of decision of this Court dated 08.04.2019 in Special Civil Application No. 4462 of 2019 in case of Hareshchandra Promadray Dave V/s. Director of Social Defense and Others.

In view of above, upon request made by learned AGP Mr. Sanjay Undhwani, stand over to 09.12.2024.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

VARSHA DESAI