

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6724 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6724 of 2021**

=====

NARENDRAKUMAR HARIMDAN GADHVI & ORS.**Versus****DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL DEFENSE GUJARAT STATE & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6****RUSHABH H MUNSHAW(8958) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6****MR VENUGOPAL PATEL, ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT****PLEADER/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**Date : 08/05/2025****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

1. By way of Civil Application (For Bringing Heirs) No. 1 of 2025, the applicants have prayed to condone the delay of 160 days, caused in filing the application for bringing legal heirs of the deceased Petitioner No.5 - late Nareshkumar Dineshchandra Patel, and to permit them to be joined as Respondent Nos. 5/1 to 5/3 in the main matter.

2. Heard, learned Advocates for the parties and since, this application is not seriously opposed by the other side, as the

same pertains to bringing heirs of the deceased Petitioner No.5 on the record of the main matter, the same deserves to be allowed.

3. Resultantly, the delay of 160 days, caused in filing the Civil Application for bringing heirs of Petitioner No.5 on the record of the main matter, is condoned and the heirs of late petitioner No.5 are permitted to be joined as Respondent Nos. 5/1 to 5/3 in the main matter. Amendment to be carried out, forthwith. Civil application stands ***disposed of***, accordingly.

3.1 S.O. to ***20th June, 2025.***

UMESH/-

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)