

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6724 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5793 of 2023**

=====

NARENDRAKUMAR HARIMDAN GADHVI & ORS.**Versus****DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL DEFENSE GUJARAT STATE & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/****REPRESENTATIVES for the Petitioner(s) No. 5****MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,2,3,4,5.1,5.2,5.3,6****RUSHABH H MUNSHAW(8958) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6****ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**Date : 10/03/2026****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6724 of 2021**

[1] At the outset, Ms. Dhruti Pandya, learned Asst. Government Pleader would state that during the pendency of this petition, the grievance of the petitioner has been redressed by the respondent – authority. Learned AGP would submit a copy of order dated 02.05.2025 passed by the Director, Social Defense, (DSD) Gujarat

State, Gandhinagar, which is ordered to be taken on record.

[2] Mr. Alpesh Joshi, learned advocate for Mr. S.P.Majmudar, learned advocate for the petitioners requests for some time to get proper instructions in the matter.

[3] S. O. to 17th March, 2026. List on top of the board.

ORDER IN R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5793 of 2023

S. O. to 17th March, 2026. List on top of the board.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

Lalji Desai