

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6724 of 2021**

**With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5793 of 2023**

=====

NARENDRAKUMAR HARIMDAN GADHVI & ORS.

**Versus
DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL DEFENSE GUJARAT STATE & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

**DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Petitioner(s) No. 5**

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5.1,5.2,5.3,6

RUSHABH H MUNSHAW(8958) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP

MS NAMRATA BHATT, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 27/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Arpit Kataria, learned Advocate has invited the attention of this Court to the order dated 09.06.2026. It is submitted that full compliance is awaited; to which, Ms.Namrata Bhatt, learned Assistant Government Pleader has submitted that so far as Special Civil Application No. 6724 of 2021 is concerned, out of 6 petitioners the amount has been disbursed to 3 petitioners; however, for remaining 3 petitioners the process is underway. It is further submitted that so far as Special Civil Application No. 5793 of 2023 is concerned, the process is already undertaken and in near future the amount will be disbursed in accordance with the applicable rules and regulations. Request is made for some time.

2. List the matter on 21.09.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR